District I
1625 N. French Dr.. Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

HOBBS OCD State of New Mexico

JAN 1 3 2015 Oil Conservation Division

RECENT 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

NM 87505

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Santa Fe, NM 87505 Release Notification and Corrective Action

					OPERATOR	.	🛭 Initia	al Report	\boxtimes	Final Report	
Name of Co						esse A. Sosa					
Address 3300 North A St., Bldg. 6, Midland, TX 79705-5406 Telephone No. 505.391.3126											
Facility Name Wilder Process Facility Facility Type Oil and Gas											
Surface Owner BLM Mineral O					wner BLM		Lease N	Lease No 38787			
LOCATION OF RELEASE											
Unit Letter A	tter Section Township Range Feet from the 28 26S 32E 610			North/South Line N	Feet from the 835	East/West Line E	County Lea				
Latitude 32 1 15 N Longitude 103 41 20 W											
Type of Release Volume Recovered Volume Recovered											
vapor	ise					Volume of Release .01bbl (.01oil, Owater)			(00il, 0water)		
Source of Rel	lease				Date and Hour of			Date and Hour of Discovery			
unknown					1/8/15 10 am			1/8/15 10 am			
Was Immedia		iven? 'es 🔲 No	☐ Not	Required	If YES, To Whom Tomas Oberding	YES, To Whom? omas Oberding NMOCD & Jim Amos BLM					
By Whom?						Date and Hour 1/9/15 & 1/12/15 2:26 pm & 2:56 pm					
Was a Watero	course Read		Yes 🗵	No	If YES, Volume	fYES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.					
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*											
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*											
A rental compressor located at the Wilder Process Facility went down at approximately 10 am on 1/8/2015. Technician went to the											
compressor to investigate and heard a loud pop followed by a flash fire at the electrical panel.											
	Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Property damage was restricted to electrical panel at compressor and immediate location. No fluid was released.										
Troperty unmage was restricted to electrical paner at compressor and immediate location. No reduces retensed.											
					lete to the best of my						
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability											
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health											
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.											
Tederal, State,	or local lay	vs andvor regi	nanons.		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Ci-matura.	V. V	VX	.,			515 00 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100 11					
Signature: /	Xim /	<u>, () [</u>			Annequality	Approved by District Supervisor:					
Printed Name	: Jesse A.	Sosa			Approved by	Em Spec					
Title: HSE	Lead				Approval Da	ite: 1-13-15	Expiration Date:				
E-mail Addre	ss: Jesse.A	.Sosa@conoc	ophillips.	com	Conditions of	Conditions of Approval:			Attached		
Date: 1/12/2015 Phone: 505.391.3126						- IRA			0-3802		
• Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary											

JAN 1 3 2015

F70 1501330,67 p70 150133 03 44 n70 15 01330984